
FORT ERIE - November 1, 2011 - Race 4
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: $5,000 - $4,750
One And One Fourth Miles On The Dirt Track Record: (Do's Vigil - 2:03.40 - August 14, 1974)
All money values represented in Canadian currency unless noted otherwise
Purse: $11,640
Includes: $1,940 State Bred
Available Money: $11,640
Value of Race: $10,010 (US$10,005) 1st $5,820 (US$5,817) , 2nd $1,940 (US$1,939) , 3rd $1,164 (US$1,163) , 4th $601, 5th

$291, 6th $97, 7th $97
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 2:08 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP 1/4 1/2 3/4 1m Str Fin Odds Comments
17Oct11 4FE1

25Oct11 1FE2

17Oct11 4FE8

24Oct11 9FE1

27Sep11 7FE9

25Oct11 1FE1

25Oct11 1FE3

1
5
6
4
3
2
7

Worth a Punt (Ramirez, Martin)
Can't Be Pete (Singh, Sunny)
Kinnaird (Robinson, Kristopher)
Norte and Nice (Smith, Janine)
Makaan (Cruise, Garry)
Catch the Posse (Simard, Real)
Point Tupper (Williams, Betty)

118
118
118
113
116
118
116

L
L b
L bf
L b
L b
L f
L

1
5
6
4
3
2
7

22 1/2

62

7
51

41/2

11/2

31/2

11

64

7
31 1/2

41

24

55

12

52

7
42

31 1/2

24

63

15

41/2

62 1/2

55

33 1/2

22

7

15

33

53

42 1/2

2Head

65

7

14 1/2

22 1/2

3Neck

41 1/2

510 1/4

66 1/4

7

0.70*
8.40

10.95
10.15
13.15
3.90

11.60

set pace, impressive
4-path, up for place
4-path passed foes
ins tr, lacked rally
tired upper stretch
came up empty
failed to fire

Fractional Times: 25.24 48.32 1:12.87 1:38.63 Final Time: 2:06.75
Split Times: (23:08) (24:55) (25:76) (28:12)
Run-Up: 10 feet

Winner: Worth a Punt, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Mutakddim out of Finally (AUS), by Snaadee. Foaled Feb 13, 2007 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Farfellow Farms LTD.. Winning Owner: M.A.D. Racing Stables

Claiming Prices: 1 - Worth a Punt: $4,750; 5 - Can't Be Pete: $4,750; 6 - Kinnaird: $4,750; 4 - Norte and Nice: $5,000; 3 - Makaan:
$4,750; 2 - Catch the Posse: $5,000; 7 - Point Tupper: $4,750;

Total WPS Pool: $18,721
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

1 Worth a Punt 3.40 2.90 3.20
5 Can't Be Pete 5.20 4.70
6 Kinnaird 7.00

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exactor 1-5 23.40 12,980
$2.00 Triactor 1-5-6 205.30 13,216
$1.00 Pick 3 6-4-1 (3 correct) 521.90 2,815
$1.00 Win Four 1-6-4-1 (4 correct) 27,736.65 6,711
$1.00 Superfecta 1-5-6-4 585.05 5,954

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name 1/4 1/2 3/4 1m Str Fin

1 Worth a Punt 21/2 11 12 15 15 14 1/2

5 Can't Be Pete 65 612 1/2 59 1/2 410 1/2 35 24 1/2

6 Kinnaird 77 716 1/2 714 1/2 616 510 1/2 37

4 Norte and Nice 54 35 47 1/2 511 48 47 1/4

3 Makaan 43 1/2 46 1/2 36 37 25 58 3/4

2 Catch the Posse 11/2 21 22 25 613 1/2 619

7 Point Tupper 33 57 1/2 611 1/2 718 1/2 718 1/2 725 1/4

Trainers: 1 - Gonzalez, Nicholas; 5 - Loescher, Paula; 6 - Johnston, Carlton; 4 - Gonzalez, Nicholas; 3 - Ford, Thomas; 2 - Davis, Jennifer; 7 - Neubauer,
Michaela

Owners: 1 - M.A.D. Racing Stables; 5 - Doncaster Farms; 6 - Parkway Racing Stable; 4 - Earle, M., N., V. and J.; 3 - Five Points Stable LLC; 2 -Jennifer
Anne Davis; 7 - R.M.C. Stable;

Footnotes
WORTH A PUNT set the pace, had a clear lead on the far turn, took command at the top of the stretch and was impressive. CAN'T BE PETE had no speed,
gained ground on the far turn and from the four path at the top of the stretch was up for place. KINNAIRD was well back, moved up on the far turn and from
the four path at the top of the stretch passed tired foes. NORTE AND NICE was in range and raced evenly from the inside on the far turn but lacked a rally.
MAKAAN was in mid pack and had a mild gain from the inside on the far turn but tired in upper stretch. CATCH THE POSSE stalked the leader but chased
on the far turn and came up empty. POINT TUPPER was unhurried, trailed the field on the far turn and failed to fire.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=FE&CY=CAN&DATE=11/01/2011&RACE=4&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=FE&CY=CAN&DATE=11/01/2011&RACE=4&DAY=D&site=CHRR

