## FORT ERIE - November 1, 2011 - Race 4

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: \$5,000 - \$4,750 One And One Fourth Miles On The Dirt Track Record: (Do's Vigil - 2:03.40 - August 14, 1974)

All money values represented in Canadian currency unless noted otherwise

**Purse:** \$11,640

Includes: \$1,940 State Bred Available Money: \$11,640

Value of Race: \$10,010 (US\$10,005) 1st \$5,820 (US\$5,817), 2nd \$1,940 (US\$1,939), 3rd \$1,164 (US\$1,163), 4th \$601, 5th

\$291, 6th \$97, 7th \$97

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 2:08 Start: Good for all



Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	1/4	1/2	3/4	1m	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
17Oct11 <sup>4</sup> FE <sup>1</sup>	1	Worth a Punt (Ramirez, Martin)	118	L	1	$2^{2 \cdot 1/2}$	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>5</sup>	1 <sup>5</sup>	1 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	0.70*	set pace, impressive
25Oct11 <sup>1</sup> FE <sup>2</sup>	5	Can't Be Pete (Singh, Sunny)	118	Lb	5	6 <sup>2</sup>	6 <sup>4</sup>	5 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>3</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup> 1/2	8.40	4-path, up for place
17Oct11 <sup>4</sup> FE <sup>8</sup>	6	Kinnaird (Robinson, Kristopher)	118	L bf	6	7	7	7	6 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>3</sup>	3 <sup>Neck</sup>	10.95	4-path passed foes
24Oct11 <sup>9</sup> FE <sup>1</sup>	4	Norte and Nice (Smith, Janine)	113	Lb		5 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>5</sup>	4 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	10.15	ins tr, lacked rally
27Sep11 <sup>7</sup> FE <sup>9</sup>	3	Makaan (Cruise, Garry)	116	Lb	_	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	3 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>10 1/4</sup>	13.15	tired upper stretch
25Oct11 1FE1	2	Catch the Posse (Simard, Real)	118	Lf		1 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>4</sup>	24	2 <sup>2</sup>	6 <sup>5</sup>	6 <sup>6 1/4</sup>	3.90	came up empty
25Oct11 <sup>1</sup> FE <sup>3</sup>	7	Point Tupper (Williams, Betty)	116	L	7	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>5</sup>	6 <sup>3</sup>	7	7	7	11.60	failed to fire

Fractional Times: 25.24 48.32 1:12.87 1:38.63 Final Time: 2:06.75

**Split Times:** (23:08) (24:55) (25:76) (28:12)

Run-Up: 10 feet

Winner: Worth a Punt, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Mutakddim out of Finally (AUS), by Snaadee. Foaled Feb 13, 2007 in Kentucky. Breeder: Farfellow Farms LTD.. Winning Owner: M.A.D. Racing Stables

Claiming Prices: 1 - Worth a Punt: \$4,750: 5 - Can't Be Pete: \$4,750: 6 - Kinnaird: \$4,750: 4 - Norte and Nice: \$5,000: 3 - Makaan:

\$4,750; 2 - Catch the Posse: \$5,000; 7 - Point Tupper: \$4,750;

Total WPS Pool: \$18,721

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
1	Worth a Punt	3.40	2.90	3.20	\$2.00 Exactor	1-5	23.40	12,980
5	Can't Be Pete		5.20	4.70	\$2.00 Triactor	1-5-6	205.30	13,216
6	Kinnaird			7.00	\$1.00 Pick 3	6-4-1 (3 correct)	521.90	2,815
					\$1.00 Win Four	1-6-4-1 (4 correct)	27,736.65	6,711
					\$1.00 Superfecta	1-5-6-4	585.05	5,954

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

Pgm	Horse Name	1/4	1/2	3/4	1m	Str	Fin			
1	Worth a Punt	21/2	11	12	1 <sup>5</sup>	1 <sup>5</sup>	14 1/2			
5	Can't Be Pete	6 <sup>5</sup>	6 <sup>12</sup> 1/2	5 <sup>9 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>10</sup> 1/2	3 <sup>5</sup>	2 <sup>4 1/2</sup>			
6	Kinnaird	7 <sup>7</sup>	7 <sup>16 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>14 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>16</sup>	5 <sup>10 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>7</sup>			
4	Norte and Nice	5 <sup>4</sup>	3 <sup>5</sup>	4 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>11</sup>	4 <sup>8</sup>	4 <sup>7 1/4</sup>			
3	Makaan	4 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>6 1/2</sup>	$3^{6}$	3 <sup>7</sup>	2 <sup>5</sup>	5 <sup>8 3/4</sup>			
2	Catch the Posse	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup>	$2^{5}$	6 <sup>13 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>19</sup>			
7	Point Tupper	3 <sup>3</sup>	5 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>11 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>18 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>18 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>25 1/4</sup>			

Trainers: 1 - Gonzalez, Nicholas; 5 - Loescher, Paula; 6 - Johnston, Carlton; 4 - Gonzalez, Nicholas; 3 - Ford, Thomas; 2 - Davis, Jennifer; 7 - Neubauer,

Michaela

Owners: 1 - M.A.D. Racing Stables; 5 - Doncaster Farms; 6 - Parkway Racing Stable; 4 - Earle, M., V., and J.; 3 - Five Points Stable LLC; 2 - Jennifer

Anne Davis; 7 - R.M.C. Stable;

## **Footnotes**

WORTH A PUNT set the pace, had a clear lead on the far turn, took command at the top of the stretch and was impressive. CAN'T BE PETE had no speed, gained ground on the far turn and from the four path at the top of the stretch was up for place. KINNAIRD was well back, moved up on the far turn and from the four path at the top of the stretch passed tired foes. NORTE AND NICE was in range and raced evenly from the inside on the far turn but lacked a rally. MAKAAN was in mid pack and had a mild gain from the inside on the far turn but tired in upper stretch. CATCH THE POSSE stalked the leader but chased on the far turn and came up empty. POINT TUPPER was unhurried, trailed the field on the far turn and failed to fire.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.